503769061 04/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3815705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER JOHN CHAPMAN	10/24/2014
MARTIN OLSEN	10/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANG & OLUFSEN A/S	
Street Address:	PETER BANGS VEJ 15	
City:	STRUER	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-7600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36731-000285-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A. CASTELLANO, REG. # 35,094		
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Castellano/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016_03_30_PCT_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2016_03_30_PCT_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503769061 REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Peter John Chapman Søndermarken 10 Nr. Nissum 7620 Lemvig Denmark

Martin Olsen Ringgade 106, 2. th. 7600 Struer Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"An apparatus for redistributing acoustic energy"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2014/072211 was filed on 16 October 2014, claiming priority from Danish patent application No. PA 2013 70588, filed on 16 October 2013,

to

Bang & Olufsen A/S Peter Bangs Vej 15 7600 Struer Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for

PATENT 1 REEL: 038194 FRAME: 0311 the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:	Assignor signatures:
Server 24/10/14	Peter John Chapman
STRUM Z4/10/14	Martin Oisen U. Lu D.
We, the Assignee, hereby accept this as	signment.
Place and date: 27/6 - 26/9	Assignee signature:
	Bang & Olufsen A/S